COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Prateek Gupta Civil Judge (Junior Division)-9 Jalandhar

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

KULDEEP KAUR R/O VILLAGE DHADDA TEH. JALANDHAR AT PRESENT IN ENGLAND THROUGH HER ATTORNEY HARDIP KAUR D/O DARSHAN SINGH R/O H.N.O. 931, WARD NO. 8, POWER HOUSE ROAD, TANDA URMAR, DISTT. HOGHIARPUR

Vs.

1. KULJINDER SINGH

R/O VILLAGE DHADDA TEHSIL JALANDHAR DISTRICT JALANDHAR
-I. HARBHAJAN KAJR

11.SWARAN SINGH S/o JODH SINGH, NOW DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS A. SATNAM SINGH S/o SWARAN SINGH

13. SATNAM SINGH S/o SWARAN SINGH SONS OF JODH SINGH 22. AMAR KAUR W/o SADHU SINGH S/o HARI SINGH

27. MOHAN SINGH S/o DALEL SINGH S/o ISHAR SINGH AVV DECEASED, THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. (A).

MANJIT SINGH (SON)

29. NASEEB KAUR DALEL SINGH S/0 ISHAN SINGH, NOW DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS: (A). KEWAL SINGH S/0 NASEEB KAUR & HARBHAJAN SINGH

30. RAKHO D/o DALEL SINGH S/o ISHAR SINGII, NOW DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS: (A). MOTA SINGH (SON), (B) BALWINDER SINGH (SON), ©. SATNAM SINGH (SON) ALL R/o VILLAGE DHADDA, TEHSIL JALANDHAR-I, DISTRICT JALANDHAR

!!

APPLICATION FOR PASSING THE FINAL DECREE ON THE BASIS OF PRELIMINARY DECREE DATE() 21-02-2017

CNR No. PBJL02-002714-2017

Next Date:- 03-07-2024

Purpose: Appearance

FD/13/2017

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

4. HARBHAJAN KAUR

11.SWARAN SINGH 5/0 JODH SINGH, NOW DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS A. SATNAM SINGH 5/0 SWARAN SINGH :

- 13. SATNAM SINGH S/o SWARAN SINGH SONS OF JODH SINGH
- 22. AMAR KAUR W/o SADHU SINGH S/o HARI SINGH
- 27. MOHAN SINGH S/o DALEL SINGH.S/o ISHAR SINGH, NOW DECEASED, THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. (A). MANJIT SINGH (SON)
- 29. NASEEB KAUR DALEL SINGH S/o ISHAR SINGH, NOW DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS: (A). KEWAL SINGH S/o NASEEB KAUR & HARBHAJAN SINGH
- 30. RAKHO D/o DALEL SINGH S/ó ISHÁR SINGH, NOW DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS: (A). MOTA SINGH (SON), (B) BALWINDER SINGH (SON), ©. SATNAM SINGH (SON)

ALL R/o VILLAGE DHADDA, TEHSIL JALANDHAR-I, DISTRICT JALANDHAR

To,

The Manager

INDIAN EXPRESS.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 03-07-2024 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 29-05-2024.

Civil Judge (Junior Division)-9

Jalandhar